RESOLUTION NO. 1710

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOLDEN CITY COUNCIL REVISING
THE FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE GOLDEN CEMETERY

WHEREAS, the Cemetery staff has conducted a survey of fees of comparable facilities in the
metropolitan area; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and the Citizens Budget Advisory
Committee support of the recommended fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the fee increases for the Cemetery, as
recommended by the Cemetery staff, are necessary to reflect the increased costs of providing such
services and to be comparable with the metro area.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN,
COLORADO AS FOLLOWS:

The attached schedule of charges (Exhibit A) is hereby approved and shall be effective January
1, 2007. Any other fees charged by the Cemetery shall remain at the current level.

Adopted this 26th day of October, 2006.
C /

Charle§]. Baroch
Mayor

ATTEST:

Jo, WS

Susan M. Brooks, MMC
City Clerk

s A Windholz
City Attorney

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden,
Colorado at a regular meeting thereof held on the 26th day of Octobgr, A.D., 2006.

(SEAL) ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of
Golden, Colorado



Exhibit A

GOLDEN CEMETERY
Summary - Proposed Schedule of Charges
Changes only, 2007

Resident
Conventional Burial
Adult Grave Space $670, 970, 1270, 1570
Adult Perpetual Care 275
Adult Opening & Closing 1150
Total Complete Burial $2095, 2395, 2695, 2995
Infant Burial
Infant Grave Space $ 195
Infant Perpetual Care 130
Infant Opening & Closing 275
Total Complete Burial $ 600
Cremains Single Burial
Single Grave Space (includes marker) $ 740
Single Perpetual Care 110
Single Opening & Closing (includes vault) 500
Single Plaque Installation incl
Total Single Cremains Burial $ 1350
Cremains Double Burial
Double Grave Space (includes marker) $ 1195
Double Perpetual Care 200
Double Opening & Closing (includes vault) 500 ea.
Double Plaque Installation _incl
Total Double Cremains Burial $1,895
Columbarium
Single Niche (includes plaque) $ 840
Perpetual Care 110
Opening & Closing 400
Total Columbarium Inurnment $1350
Cremation Boulders
Single Boulder (includes marker) $ 740
Single Perpetual Care 110
Single Opening & Closing (includes vault) 500
Single Piaque Installation incl
Total Single Cremation Boulder $ 1350
Miscellaneous
Cremation Open & Close (in adult grave space) $ 750
(includes vault)
Burial of Cremains on top of $ 850
existing burial (includes vault)
Saturday Service (before 12:00 p.m.) $ 650
Disinterment $ 1750
Indigent Open and Close $ 600

Non-Resident

$870, 1170, 1470, 1770
375

1150

$2395, 2695, 2995, 3295

$ 290
195
275

$ 760

$ 885
165
500
_incl

$ 1550

$ 1345
250

500 ea.
_incl
$2,095

$ 1010
140
400

$1550

$ 885
165
500

_incl

$ 1550

$ 750
$ 850
$ 650

$ 1750
$ 600



