RESOLUTION NO. 1710

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOLDEN CITY COUNCIL REVISING THE FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE GOLDEN CEMETERY

the Cemetery staff has conducted a survey of fees of comparable facilities in the WHEREAS. metropolitan area; and

the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and the Citizens Budget Advisory WHEREAS. Committee support of the recommended fees; and

the City Council has determined that the fee increases for the Cemetery, as WHEREAS. recommended by the Cemetery staff, are necessary to reflect the increased costs of providing such services and to be comparable with the metro area.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, **COLORADO AS FOLLOWS:**

The attached schedule of charges (Exhibit A) is hereby approved and shall be effective January 1, 2007. Any other fees charged by the Cemetery shall remain at the current level.

Adopted this 26th day of October, 2006.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, MMC

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

James A. Windholz

City Attorney

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a regular meeting thereof held on the 26th day of October, A.D., 2006.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of

Golden, Colorado

Exhibit A GOLDEN CEMETERY Summary - Proposed Schedule of Charges Changes only, 2007

	Residen	t	Non-Resident
Conventional Burial Adult Grave Space Adult Perpetual Care	\$670, 970, 1270, 157 27	5	, 1470, 1770 375 1150
Adult Opening & Closing Total Complete Burial	<u>115</u> \$2095, 2395, 2695, 299		, 2995, 3295
Infant Burial Infant Grave Space	\$ 19		\$ 290
Infant Perpetual Care Infant Opening & Closing	13 <u>27</u>	<u>5</u>	195 <u>275</u>
Total Complete Burial	\$ 60		\$ 760
Cremains Single Burial Single Grave Space (includes marker) Single Perpetual Care	\$ 74 11		\$ 885 165
Single Opening & Closing (includes vaul Single Plaque Installation	t) 50 inc		500 _ <u>incl</u>
Total Single Cremains Burial	\$ 135		\$ 1550
Cremains Double Burial Double Grave Space (includes marker)	\$ 119	5	\$ 1345
Double Perpetual Care	20	0	250
Double Opening & Closing (includes vau Double Plaque Installation	lt) 500 ea		500 ea. incl
Total Double Cremains Burial	\$1,89		\$2,095
Columbarium Single Nighe (includes plague)	\$ 84	n	\$ 1010
Single Niche (includes plaque) Perpetual Care	110	0	140
Opening & Closing Total Columbarium Inurnment	<u>40</u> \$135		<u>. 400</u> \$1550
	Ų.00		*****
<u>Cremation Boulders</u> Single Boulder (includes marker)	\$ 74		\$ 885
Single Perpetual Care Single Opening & Closing (includes vaul	11(t) 50(165 500
Single Plaque Installation	, _ inc	<u>:l</u>	<u>incl</u>
Total Single Cremation Boulder	\$ 135	J	\$ 1550
Miscellaneous Cremation Open & Close (in adult grave	space) \$ 75	0	\$ 750
(includes vault) Burial of Cremains on top of	\$ 85	0	\$ 850
existing burial (includes vault) Saturday Service (before 12:00 p.m.)	\$ 65	0	\$ 650
Disinterment	\$ 175)	\$ 1750 \$ 600
Indigent Open and Close	\$ 60	J	φ ουυ